
301 West Market Street
Greensboro, NC 27402Guilford County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12022-412 Name:

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:7/26/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:8/18/2022 8/18/2022

Title: TA TRUCK STOP--PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT (CONTRACT NO.
20879-07/05-035) BETWEEN GUILFORD COUNTY (ON BEHALF OF THE GCSO) AND CITY OF
BURLINGTON (ON BEHALF OF THE BURLINGTON PD)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ACTION City Council Agenda 7-19-22, 2. Contract No. 20879-0705-035

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

TITLE
TA TRUCK STOP--PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
(CONTRACT NO. 20879-07/05-035) BETWEEN GUILFORD COUNTY (ON BEHALF
OF THE GCSO) AND CITY OF BURLINGTON (ON BEHALF OF THE BURLINGTON
PD)

SPONSOR
Sheriff Danny H. Rogers (Captain A.N. Heron)

BACKGROUND
On July 1, 2005, the City of Burlington annexed a portion of Guilford County wherein TA
Operating Corporation (d/b/a as "Travel Centers of America") owns and operates a business
known as the "TA Truck Stop" at 1101 NC Highway 61, Whitsett, NC (Exit 138 of U.S.
Interstates 85 and 40).   In July 2005, an initial Interlocal Agreement was entered into between
Burlington and Guilford County wherein the Guilford County Sheriff's Office (GCSO) would
continue to provide certain law enforcement services at the TA Truck Stop for a specific fee to
be charged on a “per call for service” basis.  That interlocal agreement has remained unchanged
for seventeen (17) years.  The Parties seek to amend that original interlocal agreement to
increase the price “per call for service” charged to Burlington from $115.00 to $230.00 per call
and to limit and delineate the scope of law enforcement services provided by the GCSO at the
TA Truck Stop.  Approval will result in a small annual revenue increase of approximately
$8,000 for Guilford County.

BUDGET IMPACT
NO ADDITIONAL COUNTY FUNDS REQUIRED

Guilford County Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-412, Version: 1

REQUESTED ACTION
Approve the proposed amendment to the July 2005 Interlocal Agreement (Contract No. 20879-
07/05-035) between Guilford County (on behalf of the Guilford County Sheriff's Office) and
the City of Burlington (on behalf of the Burlington Police Department) and amend the fee
schedule to reflect the updated per call for service of $230.00.

Guilford County Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

